

Peoples Bank appoints Tyler Wilcox, Executive Vice President, Leader of Community Banking Group

Marietta, Ohio, November, 2020 – Peoples Bank recently announced the appointment of Tyler Wilcox as Executive Vice President, Community Banking Group.

"With more than 12 years of executive experience at Peoples Bank, Tyler brings top-level expertise to this newly created role," said Chuck Sulerzyski, Peoples Bank President and Chief Executive Officer. Wilcox reports to Sulerzyski and will oversee all Retail, Business Banking, Insurance, and Trust and Investment activities throughout the Peoples Bank footprint in Ohio, Kentucky and West Virginia. As leader of the Community Banking group, Wilcox is responsible for the implementation of the overall business plan and strategic vision of the organization's lines of business. Prior to this appointment, he served as Peoples Bank South Region President and resided in Russell, Kentucky. Tyler has also served as the President of Peoples Insurance Agency, LLC and as the Chief Human Resources Officer of Peoples Bank.

"I look forward to helping deliver on our promise of providing an extraordinary client experience," said Wilcox. "We take pride in being called a Community Bank, and this new structure will help us ensure that our professionals in all lines of business are making a difference where they live and work. Our goal is to be the best community bank in America and I will do my best to help Peoples Bank realize that goal." Wilcox received his Juris Doctor degree from The Ohio State University Moritz College of Law in Columbus, Ohio, his M.B.A from Ohio University in Athens, Ohio, and his B.A. from Brigham Young University in Provo, Utah. He has been with Peoples Bank since 2008 and will serve the company at its headquarters in Marietta, Ohio.

Wilcox and his wife Holly are parents of four children and reside in Marietta, Ohio.

About Peoples Bank

Peoples Bank (NASDAQ: PEBO) is a community bank that has large bank capabilities, making available a complete line of banking, trust and investment, insurance and premium financing solutions through its subsidiaries. Headquartered in Marietta, Ohio since 1902, Peoples Bank has established a heritage of financial stability, growth and community impact. Peoples has \$4.9 billion in total assets, 88 locations, including 76 full-service bank branches in Ohio, Kentucky and West Virginia.

For more information, contact: Kevin Eagan, Peoples Bank Chief Marketing Officer 740.373.7744 keagan@pebo.com